## Government of Jammu and Rashmir Office of the Chief Executive Officer Mission Youth, J&K

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu

No: FD/MY/34/2021-I/666-68 Dated: 08-07-2023

## **EXTENSION NOTICE**

Subject: Extension of Last Date for Submission of Online Application Forms for Coaching of public services examination conducted by UPSC / JKPSC and NEET(UG)/ JEE Examinations under Parvaaz Scheme of Mission Youth, J&K.

## NOTICE

In continuation to the Notice No. FD/MY/34/2021-I/630-31 Dated: 17-06-2023 and No: FD/MY/91/2022/632-633, Dated: 18-06-2023, the last date for submission of Online Application Forms for Coaching of public services examinations conducted by UPSC / JKPSC and NEET (UG)/ JEE Examinations under Parvaaz program of Mission Youth, J&K is here by extended up to **12th July 2023 (1600 Hrs).** 

Sd/-

Chief Executive Officer Mission Youth, J&K

## Copy to the

- 1. Director, Department of Information and Public Relations, Jammu/Kashmir with the request for widespread publicity of this advertisement and to publish the same in three leading newspapers of both Jammu and Kashmir divisions.
- 2. PA to CEO Mission Youth for information of CEO Mission Youth.
- 3. I/c website to upload notice on website.

Deputy Director (P&M) Mission Youth, J&K